BOOK N	0			
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V-I

Date

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION.

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 24(03)2024 PGCI-PS, u/s - 121/121A/395/384 IPC, 25(1-C) Arms Act. and Sec. 4/5 Explosive Substances Act. 1908

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 28/03/2024 in between 8:30 am = 10:00 am

	0100 0111 10100 01111		
Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 28/03/2024 at 11:30 pm	In between Saiton and Santhong Village Paddy field general canal area about 6 kms North/East from PS.	On 28/03/2024	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Hav. No. 15007648 R. K. Manjit Singh, CDO Unit, BPR	Unknown	Waging or attempting to wage war, or abetting waging of war, against the Govt. of India, Conspiracy to commit offences, Punishment for dacoity, Punishment for extortion, Arms Act and Sec. 4/5 of Explosive Substances Act. 1908.	Premkumar Singh of PGCI-	
OE/attached,		Punishable:		
OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 28/03/2024 Officer-in-Charge		u/s - 121/121A/395/384 IPC , 25(1-C) Arms Act. and Sec. 4/5 Explosive Substances Act.1908.		

Bishnupur District, Manipur

Signature Designation Date : Inspt. W. Dhirajkumar Singh

24/3/2024

: OC/PGCI-PS. : 28/03/2024

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchae Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur The Officer-in-charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

Subject- Report.



Sir.

I have the honour to report that in view of current prevailing law and order situation and to detect any kind of illegal and snatched weapons, incriminating articles concealed and to sanitize the areas properly, today i.e. 28/03/2024 at around 8:30 am, under the supervision of Shri Ksh. Rabikumar Singh IPS, Superintendent of Police, Bishnupur District and Shri Amarjit Singh Lamabam, MPS, Addl. SP(OPS)/BPR a joint cordon and search operation were conducted by a combined teams comprising teams of District Police Bishnupur of led by D. Robinson MPS, CDO/BPR(ops) assisted by Y. Shaktishen Singh OC/CDO BPR, a team of PGCI-PS led by Inspt. W. Dhiraj Kumar Singh, a column of 16th Kumaon Regiment assisted by SI P. Sunil Singh CDO/BPR and Hav. No. 1299055 Kh. Kunje Singh of CDO/BPR in between Saiton and Santhong Village pacidy field general canal areas under PGCI-PS jurisdiction. During the said search operation, some suspected objects hidden and found concealed inside the thick bushes on the paddy field near at general canal areas and in that huge cached arms, ammunitions and explosives substance were found and recovered. Immediately, the joint combined teams seized the arms, ammunitions and explosive substance after all due formalities at 9:30 am of the same day. The search and cordon operation was concluded at 10:00 am. The seized arms, ammunitions and explosives substance were brought to PS and handed over to OC/PGCI-PS for further legal proceeding and investigation.

The particulars of the seized arms, ammunitions and explosive substances are as follows-

SI. No.	Particular of seized Items	Quantity	
1	1 Local made improvised Pumpi RL		
2	Local made improvised single barrel		
3	One SMG Carbine bearing registration No. 18251347 marked as SAF IN 2010 along with one empty magazine		
4	36 Hand Grenade without detonator	11 Nos	
5	NMM Mine bombs	02 Nos.	
6	Local made improvised Pumpi shells	03 Nos.	
7	Para shells	02 No.	
8	One empty INSAS magazine	01 No.	
9	One empty SLR magazine	01 No.	
10	5.56 mm live rounds	05 Nos.	
11	Ballistic cartridges live rounds	OB Nos	
12	Tube launchers	04 Nos	
13	Para shell covers	02 Nos.	
14	.45 mm live round	01 No.	

Enclosed-Seizure Memo.

Date: 28/03/2024

This depost is beated as an object the case FIR No. 24(6)2024 PACIFIS, U/S - 121/121A/ 395/384 IPC, 25(1-C) Agms Act and Sec. 4/5 Beploteire Substan Yours faithfully,

(R.K. Manjit Singh) Hav. No. 15007648 CDO Unit/BPR

Officef-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur